
    CPARB  
JOC Task Force – September 2011 
 

 
Member Name Email Address Office Telephone 

John Lynch – chair John.lynch@ga.wa.gov  360.902.7227 

Kim Burdette burdette.k@portseattle.org     206.787.4443 

Helaine Honig Helaine.honig@seattle.gov  

Cathy Canorro ccanorro@omwbe.wa.gov  360.704.1187 

Dick Lutz dicklutz@comcast.net 360.967.9443 

Linneth Riley Hall linneth.riley-hall@soundtransit.org  206.398.5072 

Darlene Septelka darlenes@landoncg.com 206.550.0896 

Vicky Schiantarelli Vicky.schiantarelli@seattle.gov 206.553.7356 

Van Collins vcollins@agcwa.com  360.352.5000 

Higher ED – Olivia 
Yang will confirm a 
name 

  

David Meyers 
New Construction 
Trades Labor Rep 

washbuildingtrades@gmail.com 360.529.9626 

Rory Wolsey  r.woolsey@gordian-group.com  360.355.6169 
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